

DESHABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHITTARANJAN

NAAC Accredited B + College
(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University)
Recognised Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC
P.O. – Chittaranjan, District – Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal,
India, PIN – 713 331

Title: COVID-19 Pandemic Mask Distribution"

Date: 18/01/2021

Venue: 3 No Gate, The Entrance Point of Chittaranjan Locomotive Works

• Organizer: National Service Scheme, Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya

• IQAC, Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya

Following the COVID-19 pandemic, Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, under the supervision of the Social Outreach and Extension Activity Committee and IQAC, organised a post-pandemic initiative, the "COVID-19 Pandemic Mask Distribution" program. This event was a proactive step towards facilitating the transition to normalcy while ensuring continued support to communities affected by the pandemic. As Lockdown was continuing teaching and non teaching staffs of the college organized the program, demonstrating their commitment to community welfare. Gate No. 3 of Chittaranjan Locomotive Workshop (CLW) served as the distribution venue, strategically chosen to reach rural populations in nearby villages. The program aimed to provide masks to individuals in these areas, recognizing their ongoing need for protection and the importance of sustaining public health efforts. Dr Sagar Chandra Bandyopadhyay, Teacher-in Charge, Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya distributed masks by his own hand. Through this program, the institution reaffirmed its commitment to supporting vulnerable populations and promoting public health awareness, thus contributing to the broader efforts of rebuilding and revitalizing communities in the aftermath of the COVID-19 crisis.



(Tridib Santapa Kundu) Principal Principal Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya Chittaranjan

Phone: 0341-2525449 Website: www.dbmcrj.ac.in FAX No: 0341-2525449 Email: principal@dbmcrj.ac.in